

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.13404/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2013 in RSA No.3180/1987 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANGAT RAM (D) TH. LRs. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PARKASH (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and setting aside an abatement and substitution and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.13414/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay in filing substitution applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased common respondent no.1 in both the matters, is condoned.

The substitution applications are allowed after setting aside the abatement.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.05.15
16:53:50 IST

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

However, the petitioners, if so advised, may move the High Court.

Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master